Posted on: 3/1/2024 10:29:33 AM

DB Reference N°: IDB-P2093521-02/24

Country: Guyana

Institution: Inter-American Development Bank

Sector: Roads, Bridges and Tunnels

Deadline: 2024-03-21

Status: Published

Loan N°./Financing: 2741/BL-GY-3

Project: Adequate Housing and Urban Accessibility Program / Road Network Upgrade and Expansion Programme

Title: SUPPLY OF LABORATORY, TESTING AND NON-FIXED EQUIPMENT FOR ROAD SAFETY

Borrower/Bid No: Government of Guyana

The Cooperative Republic of Guyana

Ministry of Public Works

Loan Number: 2741/BL-GY-3

Adequate Housing and Urban Accessibility Program / Road Network Upgrade and Expansion Programme

Invitation for Bids

- 1. This Invitation for Bids follows the General Procurement Notice for this Project that appeared in Development Business, issue no. IDB601-05/15 of May 8th, 2015.
- 2. The Republic of Guyana has received a Loan from the Inter-American Development Bank toward the cost of Adequate Housing and Urban Accessibility Program / Road Network Upgrade and Expansion Programme, and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of this financing to payments under the Contract for: SUPPLY OF LABORATORY, TESTING AND NON-FIXED EQUIPMENT FOR ROAD SAFETY.
 - LOT 1 SUPPLY OF LABORATORY AND TESTING EQUIPMENT
 - LOT 2 SUPPLY OF NON-FIXED EQUIPMENT FOR ROAD SAFETY
- 3. The Ministry of Public Works now invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the SUPPLY OF LABORATORY, TESTING AND NON-FIXED EQUIPMENT FOR ROAD SAFETY.
 - LOT 1 SUPPLY OF LABORATORY AND TESTING EQUIPMENT
 - LOT 2 SUPPLY OF NON-FIXED EQUIPMENT FOR ROAD SAFETY

- 4. Bidding will be conducted through the International Competitive Bidding (ICB) procedures specified in the Inter-American Development Bank's Policies for the Procurement of Works and Goods financed by the Inter-American Development Bank and is open to all bidders from Eligible Source Countries as defined in the Policies. Bidders can bid for one or both lots.
- 5. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from the Ministry of Public Works, Permanent Secretary and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from 08:00 to 15:00hrs.
- 6. Qualifications requirements include: see bidding documents. A margin of preference for certain goods manufactured domestically shall not be applied. Additional details are provided in the Bidding Documents.
- 7. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English may be requested by interested bidders on the submission of a written Application to the address below. The Bidding Documents will be sent by E-mail.
- 8. Bids must be delivered to the address below at or before 9:00hrs on March 21st, 2024. Electronic bidding will not be permitted. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend in person or on-line at the address below at 9:00hrs on March 21st, 2024. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security per lot of 1.2 % of the bid price or an equivalent amount in a freely convertible currency.
- 9. The addresses referred to above are:

For Bid Submission:

Attention: Chairman, National Procurement & Tender Administration Board (NPTAB)

Ministry of Finance

Main & Urguhart Streets

Georgetown

Guyana

For requesting bidding documents and clarification:

Permanent Secretary

Ministry of Public Works

Wright's Lane,

Kingston,

Georgetown,

Guyana

Tel: 225-6510, 223-6070, 223-1610

Email: ps_secretariat@publicworks.gov.gy, procurementwsg@gmail.com & eastbankroadupgrade@publicworks.gov.gy